Competitions Handbook: Chobham & District Rifle Club

Air Pistol Handicap Shield

Course Of Fire: 30 shots @ 10 metres

Timing;
Gun:

Target:

All competition cards to be shot in less than 1 hour
During January
Any 0.177 calibre Air/ CO; pistol

Current NSRA 10 mitr air pistol target

Ammunition: Any 0.177 pellets supplied by the competitor

Sighters:
Tie Break:

Rules:

Unlimited prior to start thereafter no further sighters permitted
UIT rules apply — see General Rule 7.

Cards will be scored using the Macrae handicap system.
The competitors average to be the score achieved in the previous Air Pistol
Championship or if not available then from current Air Pistol league average.

Recent Winners

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Trophy

Height
Width

P Jones

I Shirra-Gibb
P Roberts

I Shirra-Gibb
A Aitken

R Stanborough

36cms
25cms




