Air Pistol Handicap Shield

Course Of	Fire: 30 shots @ 10 metres All competition cards to be shot in less than 1 hour	
Timing;	During January	
Gun:	Any 0.177 calibre Air/ CO ₂ pistol	
Target:	Current NSRA 10 mtr air pistol target	
Ammunitio	n: Any 0.177 pellets supplied by the competitor	
Sighters:	Unlimited prior to start thereafter no further sighters permitted	
Tie Break:	UIT rules apply – see General Rule 7.	
Rules:	Cards will be scored using the Macrae handicap system. The competitors average to be the score achieved in the previous Air Pistol Championship or if not available then from current Air Pistol league average.	

Recent Winners

2000	P Jones
2001	I Shirra-Gibb
2002	P Roberts
2003	I Shirra-Gibb
2004	A Aitken
2005	R Stanborough

Trophy

Height	36cms
Width	25cms

